rm:]

I]

20-99001
20-99002
20-99003
20-99004
20-99005
20-99006
20-99007
20-99008
20-99040
20-99041
20-99042
20-99043
20-99044
22-99040
22-99041
22-99042
22-99043

22-99044
20-90900
20-90901
20-90902
20-90903
20-90904
20-90905
20-90906
20-90907
20-90940
20-90941
20-90942
20-90943
22-90940
22-90941
22-90942
22-90943
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Reefer Car

Body parts

Name and Number

1.)
2.)
3.)
4.)

ROOF DETAILS
HANDRATL (A)

ROOF

BODY (Biere Beauregard
BODY (Biere Beauregard
BODY (Biere Beauregard
BODY (Biere Beauregard
BODY (Biere Beauregard
BODY (Biere Beauregard
BODY (Biere Beauregard
BODY (Biere Beauregard

#511001)
#511002)
#511003)
#511004)
#511005)
#511006)
#511007)
#511008)

BODY (Brasserie du Cardinal #510701)
BODY (Brasserie du Cardinal #510702)
BODY (Brasserie du Cardinal #510703)
BODY (Brasserie du Cardinal #510704)
BODY (Brasserie du Cardinal #510710)
BODY (Brasserie du Cardinal #510711)
BODY (Brasserie du Cardinal #510712)
BODY (Brasserie du Cardinal #510714)
BODY (Brauerei Loewengarten #513812)
BODY (Brauerei Loewengarten #513813)
BODY (Brauerei Loewengarten #513814)
BODY (Brauerei Loewengarten #513815)
BODY (Brauerei Loewengarten #513816)
BODY (Brauerei Loewengarten #513817)
BODY (Brauerei Loewengarten #513818)
BODY (Brauerei Loewengarten #513819)

BODY (Feldschloesschen
BODY (Feldschloesschen
BODY (Feldschloesschen
BODY (Feldschloesschen
BODY (Feldschloesschen
BODY (Feldschloesschen
BODY (Feldschloesschen
BODY (Feldschloesschen
BODY (Brauerei Wartech
BODY (Brauerei Wartech
BODY (Brauerei Wartech
BODY (Brauerei Wartech
BODY (Brauerei Wartech
BODY (Brauerei Wartech

#516311)
#516312)
#516314)
#516315)
#516316)
#516317)
#516318)
#516319)
Basel #513211)
Basel #513212)
Basel #513213)
Basel #513214)
Basel #513215)
Basel #513216)

MTH Parts

HD-6104001001|
HD-6104002001|
HD-6104003001]
HD-6104004001]
HD-6104004009
HD-6104004003
HD-6104004004
HD-6104004005
HD-6104004006
HD-6104004007
HD-6104004008
HD-6104004009
HD-6104004010
HD-6104004011]
HD-6104004012
HD-6104004013
HD-6104004014
HD-6104004015
HD-6104004016
HD-6104004017
HD-610400401§
HD-6104004019
HD-6104004020
HD-6104004021]
HD-6104004022
HD-6104004023
HD-6104004024
HD-6104004025
HD-6104004026
HD-6104004027
HD-610400402§
HD-6104004029
HD-6104004030
HD-610400403 1]
HD-6104004032
HD-6104004033
HD-6104004034
HD-6104004035
HD-6104004036
HD-6104004037
HD-610400403§



http://www.mthtrains.com/part/HD-6104001001
http://www.mthtrains.com/part/HD-6104002001
http://www.mthtrains.com/part/HD-6104003001
http://www.mthtrains.com/part/HD-6104004001
http://www.mthtrains.com/part/HD-6104004002
http://www.mthtrains.com/part/HD-6104004003
http://www.mthtrains.com/part/HD-6104004004
http://www.mthtrains.com/part/HD-6104004005
http://www.mthtrains.com/part/HD-6104004006
http://www.mthtrains.com/part/HD-6104004007
http://www.mthtrains.com/part/HD-6104004008
http://www.mthtrains.com/part/HD-6104004009
http://www.mthtrains.com/part/HD-6104004010
http://www.mthtrains.com/part/HD-6104004011
http://www.mthtrains.com/part/HD-6104004012
http://www.mthtrains.com/part/HD-6104004013
http://www.mthtrains.com/part/HD-6104004014
http://www.mthtrains.com/part/HD-6104004015
http://www.mthtrains.com/part/HD-6104004016
http://www.mthtrains.com/part/HD-6104004017
http://www.mthtrains.com/part/HD-6104004018
http://www.mthtrains.com/part/HD-6104004019
http://www.mthtrains.com/part/HD-6104004020
http://www.mthtrains.com/part/HD-6104004021
http://www.mthtrains.com/part/HD-6104004022
http://www.mthtrains.com/part/HD-6104004023
http://www.mthtrains.com/part/HD-6104004024
http://www.mthtrains.com/part/HD-6104004025
http://www.mthtrains.com/part/HD-6104004026
http://www.mthtrains.com/part/HD-6104004027
http://www.mthtrains.com/part/HD-6104004029
http://www.mthtrains.com/part/HD-6104004028
http://www.mthtrains.com/part/HD-6104004030
http://www.mthtrains.com/part/HD-6104004031
http://www.mthtrains.com/part/HD-6104004032
http://www.mthtrains.com/part/HD-6104004033
http://www.mthtrains.com/part/HD-6104004034
http://www.mthtrains.com/part/HD-6104004035
http://www.mthtrains.com/part/HD-6104004036
http://www.mthtrains.com/part/HD-6104004037
http://www.mthtrains.com/part/HD-6104004038

Name and Number

BODY (Brauerei Wartech Basel #513217)
BODY (Brauerei Wartech Basel #513218)

BODY (Falken #90681)
BODY (Falken #90682)
BODY (Falken #90683)
BODY (Falken #90684)
BODY (Falken #90685)
BODY (Falken #90686)
BODY (Falken #90687)
BODY (Falken #90688)
BODY (Maggi #91701)
BODY (Maggi #91702)
BODY (Maggi #91703)
BODY (Maggi #91704)
BODY (Maggi #91705)
BODY (Maggi #91706)
BODY (Maggi #91707)
BODY (Maggi #91708)
BODY (Schutzengarten
BODY (Schutzengarten
BODY (Schutzengarten
BODY (Schutzengarten
BODY (Schutzengarten
BODY (Schutzengarten
BODY (Schutzengarten
BODY (Schutzengarten
SIDE DOOR

END SUBSTRUCTURE
WORK ROOM

Lo o
— N N '

10.) DOOR LOCK
11.) DOOR LOCK BASE
12.) DOOR HANDRAIL (B)

#90821)
#90822)
#90823)
#90824)
#90825)
#90826)
#90827)
#90828)

WORK ROOM WINDOW GLASS (A)
WORK ROOM WINDOW GLASS (B)

MTH Parts

HD-6104004039
HD-6104004040
HD-610400404 1]
HD-6104004042
HD-6104004043
HD-6104004044
HD-6104004045
HD-6104004046
HD-6104004047
HD-6104004048
HD-6104004049
HD-6104004050
HD-6104004051]
HD-6104004059
HD-6104004053
HD-6104004054
HD-6104004055
HD-6104004056
HD-6104004057
HD-6104004058
HD-6104004059
HD-6104004060
HD-610400406 1]
HD-6104004062
HD-6104004063
HD-6104004064
HD-6104005001]
HD-6104006001]
HD-6104007001]
HD-6104008001]
HD-610400900 1]
HD-6104010001]
HD-6104011001]
HD-6104012001]



http://www.mthtrains.com/part/HD-6104004039
http://www.mthtrains.com/part/HD-6104004040
http://www.mthtrains.com/part/HD-6104004041
http://www.mthtrains.com/part/HD-6104004042
http://www.mthtrains.com/part/HD-6104004043
http://www.mthtrains.com/part/HD-6104004044
http://www.mthtrains.com/part/HD-6104004045
http://www.mthtrains.com/part/HD-6104004046
http://www.mthtrains.com/part/HD-6104004047
http://www.mthtrains.com/part/HD-6104004048
http://www.mthtrains.com/part/HD-6104004049
http://www.mthtrains.com/part/HD-6104004050
http://www.mthtrains.com/part/HD-6104004051
http://www.mthtrains.com/part/HD-6104004052
http://www.mthtrains.com/part/HD-6104004053
http://www.mthtrains.com/part/HD-6104004054
http://www.mthtrains.com/part/HD-6104004055
http://www.mthtrains.com/part/HD-6104004056
http://www.mthtrains.com/part/HD-6104004057
http://www.mthtrains.com/part/HD-6104004058
http://www.mthtrains.com/part/HD-6104004059
http://www.mthtrains.com/part/HD-6104004060
http://www.mthtrains.com/part/HD-6104004061
http://www.mthtrains.com/part/HD-6104004062
http://www.mthtrains.com/part/HD-6104004063
http://www.mthtrains.com/part/HD-6104004064
http://www.mthtrains.com/part/HD-6104005001
http://www.mthtrains.com/part/HD-6104006001
http://www.mthtrains.com/part/HD-6104007001
http://www.mthtrains.com/part/HD-6104008001
http://www.mthtrains.com/part/HD-6104009001
http://www.mthtrains.com/part/HD-6104010001
http://www.mthtrains.com/part/HD-6104011001
http://www.mthtrains.com/part/HD-6104012001
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European Reefer Car

Body parts




Reefer Car

Chassis parts

Name and Number

BUMPER

END DETAIL

UNDER CARRIAGE

AIR- HOSE

COUPLER HOOK

BRAKE HOLDER BASE

MIDDLE SIDESTEP

SMALL PUMP

END STEP

) SMALL CYLINDER

) PUMP AND LEVER BASE

) UNDER PIPE

13.) PRESS LEVAR(A)

14.) PUMP PIPE DETAIL

15.) SHAFT HANDLE

16.) HANDLE HOLDER

17.) PUMP DETAIL (A)

18.) PRESS LEVAR SHAFT

19.) PUMP DETAIL (B)

20.) US COUPLER BASE

21.) D/COUPLER SPRING

22.) US COUPLER

23.) EUROPE COUPLER

24.) NEM COUPLER BOX

25.) NEM COUPLER PIN

26.) NEM COUPLER

27.) NEM COUPLER POCKET

28.) NEM COUPLER SPRING

29.) NEM COUPLER PRESS PIN

30.) NEM COUPLER HEAD

31.) BRAKE HOLDER (A)

32.) PUMP AND LEVER

33.) BRAKE LEVER

34.) TRUCK SIDE FRAME (A)

35.) SPOKEN WHEEL (3-Rail)
SPOKEN WHEEL (2-Rail)

36.) Screw(D2. 6X8. OMM, Black)

37.) Screw (M2. 6X3. OMM, Black)

38.) Screw (M2. 6X5. OMM, Black)

39.) Screw (D2. 6%6. 0/Washer Head)

—_
~—

— N N N N N N N

2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9
1
1
1

0.
1.
2.

MTH Parts
HD-6104013001|
HD-6104014001|
HD-6104015001]
HD-6104016001]
HD-6104017001]
[[H-6104018001|
HD-6104019001|
HD-6104020001]
HD-6104021001]
HD-6104022001]
[[H-6104023001|
HD-6104024001|
HD-6104025001]
HD-6104026001]
HD-6104027001]
HD-6104028001|
HD-6104029001|
HD-6104030001]
HD-6104031001]
[[H-6104032001]
[[E-000003§
DD-6104033001|
DPD-6104034001]
[[H-6104035001]
[[G-6104036001]
DD-6104037001|
DD-6104038001|
[[E-6104039001]
[[G-6104040001]
DPD-6104041001]
HD-6104042001|
HD-6104043001|
HD-6104044001]
HD-6104045001]
HD-6104046001]
HD-6104046002
[[A-0000272
[A-0000267
[[A-0000207
[[A-0000284



http://www.mthtrains.com/part/HD-6104013001
http://www.mthtrains.com/part/HD-6104014001
http://www.mthtrains.com/part/HD-6104015001
http://www.mthtrains.com/part/HD-6104016001
http://www.mthtrains.com/part/HD-6104016001
http://www.mthtrains.com/part/IH-6104018001
http://www.mthtrains.com/part/HD-6104019001
http://www.mthtrains.com/part/HD-6104020001
http://www.mthtrains.com/part/HD-6104021001
http://www.mthtrains.com/part/HD-6104022001
http://www.mthtrains.com/part/IH-6104023001
http://www.mthtrains.com/part/HD-6104024001
http://www.mthtrains.com/part/HD-6104025001
http://www.mthtrains.com/part/HD-6104026001
http://www.mthtrains.com/part/HD-6104027001
http://www.mthtrains.com/part/HD-6104028001
http://www.mthtrains.com/part/HD-6104029001
http://www.mthtrains.com/part/HD-6104030001
http://www.mthtrains.com/part/HD-6104031001
http://www.mthtrains.com/part/IH-6104032001
http://www.mthtrains.com/part/IE-0000036
http://www.mthtrains.com/part/DD-6104033001
http://www.mthtrains.com/part/DD-6104034001
http://www.mthtrains.com/part/IH-6104035001
http://www.mthtrains.com/part/IG-6104036001
http://www.mthtrains.com/part/DD-6104037001
http://www.mthtrains.com/part/DD-6104038001
http://www.mthtrains.com/part/IE-6104039001
http://www.mthtrains.com/part/IG-6104040001
http://www.mthtrains.com/part/DD-6104041001
http://www.mthtrains.com/part/HD-6104042001
http://www.mthtrains.com/part/HD-6104043001
http://www.mthtrains.com/part/HD-6104044001
http://www.mthtrains.com/part/HD-6104045001
http://www.mthtrains.com/part/HD-6104046001
http://www.mthtrains.com/part/HD-6104046002
http://www.mthtrains.com/part/IA-0000272
http://www.mthtrains.com/part/IA-0000267
http://www.mthtrains.com/part/IA-0000207
http://www.mthtrains.com/part/IA-0000284

European Reefer Car

Chassis parts






